

**Reference Number:** 101004465411

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request & Response:**

**Request in bold:**

Response in plain text:

**I would like to make a request please under the Freedom of information Act regarding Exotic, Dangerous or Wild Animals Licenses (required under the Dangerous Wild Animals Act).**

**The information which I would like to request please is:**

**1) How many Exotic, Dangerous or Wild Animals Licenses did the council issue in the period between 1st May 2018 and 30th April 2019 (inclusive)?**

4

**1a) For each of these licenses, please state the species for which the license was issued.**

Ringtailed Lemur  
Striped Mongoose  
Yellow Mongoose  
Kusimanse  
Meerkat  
Camels  
Asian Golden Cat  
Snow Leopard  
Clouded Leopard  
Marbled Cat  
Lynx  
Yellow Throated Marten  
Fosa  
Cheetah  
Spotted Hyena)  
Sun Bear)  
Bush Dog  
Tapir  
Pygmy Hippo  
Dik Dik  
Cassowary  
Lemur or Sifakas  
Gibbons  
Langurs  
European Lynx  
Malayasian Leopard Cat  
Rusty Spotted Cat  
African Serval

Puma  
Asian Fishing Cat  
South American Jaguarundi  
Ocelot  
Ruffed Lemur

**2) How many Exotic, Dangerous or Wild Animals Licenses did the council issue in the period between 1st May 2017 and 30th April 2018 (inclusive)?**

2

**2a) For each of these licenses, please state the species for which the license was issued.**

Serval  
Ostrich

**3) In the period between 1st May 2018 and 30th April 2019 (inclusive), please provide a list of the animals (naming the species in each case) which have been dealt with by your Environmental Health department AND which are included amongst those species for which owners are required to hold a license (under the Dangerous Wild Animals Act).**

The Councils Environmental Health department does not deal with Dangerous Wild Animals, this is dealt with by the Licensing department and the only Dangerous Wild Animals that have been dealt with, are the ones listed above.

**3a) In each of these cases, please state how the animal was discovered by your Environmental Health department - giving as much detail as possible.**

N/A

**(For example: Was a sighting reported by a local resident; was the discovery made whilst your Environmental Health team were carrying out other routine work etc).**

N/A

**3b) In each of these cases, please state where the animal was discovered - giving as much detail as possible.**

**(For example: If the animal was found in a garden, please state whether this was a public space or someone's private garden at their home).**

N/A

**4) In the period between 1st May 2017 and 30th April 2018 (inclusive), please provide a list of the animals (naming the**

**species in each case) which have been dealt with by your Environmental Health department AND which are included amongst those species for which owners are required to hold a license (under the Dangerous Wild Animals Act).**

The Councils Environmental Health department does not deal with Dangerous Wild Animals, this is dealt with by the Licensing department and the only Dangerous Wild Animals that have been dealt with, are the ones listed above.

**4a) In each of these cases, please state how the animal was discovered by your Environmental Health department - giving as much detail as possible.**

**(For example: Was a sighting reported by a local resident; were your Environmental Health team carrying out other routine work etc).**

N/A

**4b) In each of these cases, please state where the animal was discovered - giving as much detail as possible.**

**(For example: If the animal was found in a garden, please state whether this was a public space or someone's private garden at their home).**

N/A

**5) In the period between 1st May 2018 and 30th April 2019 (inclusive), please provide a list of the non-native species (naming the species in each case) which have been dealt with by your Environmental Health department.**

As Above

**5a) In each of these cases, please state how the animal was discovered by your Environmental Health department - giving as much detail as possible.**

**(For example: Was a sighting reported by a local resident; was the discovery made whilst your Environmental Health team were carrying out other routine work etc).**

N/A

**5b) In each of these cases, please state where the animal was discovered - giving as much detail as possible.**

**(For example: If the animal was found in a garden, please state whether this was a public space or someone's private garden at their home).**

N/A

**6) In the period between 1st May 2017 and 30th April 2018 (inclusive), please provide a list of the non-native species (naming the species in each case) which have been dealt with by your Environmental Health department.**

As Above

**6a) In each of these cases, please state how the animal was discovered by your Environmental Health department - giving as much detail as possible.**

**(For example: Was a sighting reported by a local resident; was the discovery made whilst your Environmental Health team were carrying out other routine work etc).**

N/A

**6b) In each of these cases, please state where the animal was discovered - giving as much detail as possible.**

**(For example: If the animal was found in a garden, please state whether this was a public space or someone's private garden at their home).**

N/A

**Information provided by:** Neighbourhoods & Public Protection

**Date of response:** 23.05.19